EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

PROVIDER:

iCivics of signed by:

iCivics, Inc. ("Provider") offers the same privacy protections found in that certain Student Data Privacy Agreement ("DPA") between it and Park Ridge-Niles Community Consolidated School District 64 ("Originating LEA") which is dated September 21, 2021, to any other local education agency in the state of Illinois ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to any other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the DPA; or (3) the earlier of three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this General Offer and the expiration or termination of the DPA. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: legal@icivics.org.

Ву:	Su Melian		Date:	9/17/2021
Printed Name: Sue Meeha	2E46EB4810684AD	Title/Posit	ion: COO	/CFO
2. Subscribing LEA				
- · ·	-	•		rivacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA
and the Provider shall the	refore be bound by th	ne same terms of t	the DPA t	or the term of the DPA.
Subscribing LEA:				
By: Shull		Date:	09/28/2	2023
Printed Name: <u>Dr. Jessi</u>		Title/Position:	Directo	r of Educational Technology
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME:	Marquardt School	District 15		
DESIGNATED REPRESENTA	TIVE OF LEA:			
Name:	Dr. Jessica iovinell	i		
Title:	Director of Educational Technology			
Address:	1860 Glen Ellyn Road, Glendale Heights, IL 60139			
Telephone Number:	630-469-7615			
Email:	jiovinelli@d15.us			